
Amendment Considered at Meeting of May 13, 2025 

FY 2025 Transportation Improvement Program Mandeville-Covington Urbanized Area 

       Transit Element – Financially Constrained 

 

 

Project Total Cost Section 5307 
Section 

5311 
Section 

5310   Total Federal Local Match Comments 

Operating Assistance  1,922,926 961,463     961,463 961,463 50% FTA Reimbursement 

Operating Assistance  3,605,484 2,884,387     2,884,387 721,097 80% FTA Capital Cost of Contracting 

Total FY17 5,528,410 3,845,850 0   3,845,850 1,682,560   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The above TIP Amendments (Mandeville-Covington Urbanized Area Transit Elements) were approved at the May 13, 2025 meeting. 

 

Cynthia Lee Sheng, Chairwoman, Jefferson Parish President _________________________________________ 


